
MEMORANDUM 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

County of Placer 

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DATE: September 10, 2013 

)~ '<1/ 
FROM: KEN GREHM I WILL GARNER \1\Jl..J 

SUBJECT: DIAL-A-RIDE CONTRACT 20543, AMENDMENT NO.9, AND CONTRACT 12530, 
AMENDMENT NO.7, FY 2013-14 

ACTION REQUESTED I RECOMMENDATION 
1. Adopt a Resolution authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute, with County 

Counsel and Risk Management's review and approval, Amendment No. 9 to Contract No. 
20543, in an amount not to exceed $94,403, and Amendment No. 7 to Contract No. 12530, 
in an amount not to exceed $145,231, with PRIDE Industries for a total amount of $239,634 
for month-to-month extensions for up to three months to operate Highway 49 Dial-A-Ride 
and South Placer Dial-A-Ride through December 31, 2013. There is no net County cost. 

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY 
PRIDE Industries operates the Dial-A-Ride service under two multi-year contracts with Placer 
County. The Highway 49 Dial-A-Ride provides demand response transit service in the Highway 49 
corridor between Dry Creek Road and downtown Auburn. The South Placer Dial-A-Ride provides 
1) Dial-A-Ride service in the Loomis and Rocklin area; 2) Dial-A-Ride service in Granite Bay; and, 
3) a deviated route shuttle on Taylor Road between Auburn and Sierra College. Dial-A-Ride meets 
requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). The Highway 49 Contract (20543) was 
approved in August of 2004, and the South Placer Dial-A-Ride Contract (12530) was approved in 
January of 2008. On August 20, 2013, your Board approved Agreement #1159 with MV 
Transportation for the provision of Dial-A-Ride services. As MV Transportation is a new contractor, 
the Department of Public Works (DPW) is requesting this extension to provide for a smooth and 
seamless transition between contractors. DPW anticipates the new contractor MV Transportation 
to be in place and operational by November 1, 2013. 

The proposed charge from PRIDE Industries for both contract amendments in FY 2013-14 is 
$58.09 per service hour for a total of $239,634, which is consistent with the current fiscal year. 
This includes drivers, vehicle maintenance, reservations, dispatchers and administration. DPW 
believes this is a reasonable charge compared to other nearby contracted services and the County 
costs. All other contract provisions will remain the same as in the original contract. In accordance 
with the Purchasing Policy Manual, Section 1 .3(o), County policy allows for the renewal of a 
contract based on the satisfactory service and reasonable pricing from the vendor. 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
The project is statutorily exempt from CEQA pursuant to section 21080(b)(10), as it is a project to 
provide passenger service. 

FISCAL IMPACT 
The $239,634 maximum cost of the Dial-A-Ride Contracts for the second quarter of FY 2013-14 is 
included in the proposed Placer County Transit Budget. These Contracts are funded by City 
contributions, County Transportation Development Act funds and FTA 5307 funds. 

Attachment: Resolution 

T:IDPW\Transportationltransprt\2013 BOS Memos\DAR PRIDE 2013 Oct-Dec amendments memo.docx 



Before the Board of Supervisors 
County of Placer, State of California 

In the matter of: ADOPT A RESOLUTION 
AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC 
WORKS TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 9, 
CONTRACT NO. 20543 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED $94,403 AND AMENDMENT NO. 7, 
CONTRACT NO. 12530, IN AN AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED $145,231, WITH PRIDE 
INDUSTRIES, FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF 
$239,634 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2013. 

Resol. No: .................................. . 

The following RESOLUTION was duly passed by the Board of Supervisors 

of the County of Placer at a regular meeting held -------

by the following vote: 

Ayes: 

Noes: 

Absent: 

Signed and approved by me after its passage. 

Attest: Chair, Board of Supervisors 
Clerk of said Board 

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Placer, 
State of California, that this Board authorizes the Director of Public Works to 
execute, with County Counsel and Risk Management's review and approval, 
Amendment No. 9, Contract No. 20543, with PRIDE Industries, Inc. in an amount not 
to exceed $94,403 to operate Highway 49 Dial-A-Ride through December 31, 2013. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Board authorizes the Director of Public Works 
to execute, with County Counsel and Risk Management's review and approval, 
Amendment No.7, Contract No. 12530, with PRIDE Industries, Inc. in an amount not 
to exceed $145,231 to operate South Placer Dial-A-Ride through December 31, 2013. 


